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MOODY'S ESPAÑA

NAME OF THE FUND:

INFORMATION AT: QUARTER/SEMESTER: May 16, 2013 YEAR: 2013August 16, 2013-

Acting on behalf of Santander de Titulización S.G.F.T., S.A. as General Manager: Signature:

IGNACIO ORTEGA GAVARA - GENERAL MANAGER

I. DATA OF THE FUND

Constitution Date

Disbursement Date

June 03, 1999

June 08, 1999

Paying Agent

Negociation Market

BANCO SANTANDER

AIAF

Final Date of Redemption February 15, 2029 Ratings Agencies

Management Company SANTANDER DE TITULIZACION, S.G.F.T, S.A. Rating CurrentInitial

UNION DE CREDITOS INMOBILIARIOSCredit Rights´s Seller CLASS A

CLASS B

 A3

Baa2

Aaa

A2

F.T.H. UCI 5
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II. SECURITIES ISSUED CHARGED TO THE FUND: SECURITISATION BONDS

CLASS PRIORITY

  ISIN CODE
NUM BONDS

NOMINAL

%Act/InInitial

CLASS A
ES0338557004

2.530 Nominal per Bond
Total Nominal

100.000,00
253.000.000,00

6.976,07
17.649.457,10 6,98 %

CLASS B
ES0338557012

120 Nominal per Bond
Total Nominal

100.000,00
12.000.000,00

22.083,33
2.649.999,99 22,08 %

REDEMPTION AND INTEREST OF THE BONDS

Current Next

Next Payment DatePayment Date of the Current Period

Gross Interest Next
CouponInterest RateGross Interest Net Interest Next

Coupon

Current

August 16, 2013 November 15, 2013

CLASS A 292,08 € 8,04 € 0,4623 % 8,04 € 6,35 €

CLASS B 0,00 € 46,73 € 0,8628 % 47,50 € 37,53 €

Accrued amortisation due not payed

Redemption of the
Bonds

Scheduled Amortisation

0,00 €

NO
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III. ASSET PURCHASED BY THE FUND: CREDIT RIGHTS

CREDIT RIGHTS

Interest Rate

CURRENT DATEISSUE DATE

Numbre of CR's

CR's Outstanding to be amortised

CR's Outstanding per Loan to be amortised

5.502

265.000.190,10

5,10 %

48.164,34 21.035,70

20.299.452,52

965

1,95 %

PREPAYMENT RATE CURRENT SITUATION

Constant Prepayment Rate from Constitution

Monthly Single Rate

Average Monthly Single Rate

5,00 %

4,84%

11,67 %

CURRENT DELINQUENCY Up to 1 month Greater than 6 monthsFrom 1 to 6 months

Debt Due (Principal + Interest)

Debt to be amortised

Total Debt

7.649,18

0,00

3.585,03

0,00 20.282.362,44

7.649,18 3.585,03 20.294.841,04

12.478,60
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7,66%

5.607,60 €
20.341,20 €

0,00 €

0,27Interest accrued and unpaid 0,00 € CLASS B 10,40

August 16th, 2013
CLASS B CLASS A 7,50 0,27
CLASS A INITIAL

Next Payment Date November 15th, 2013

INTEREST PAID RESIDUAL LIFE (YEARS)

Principal accrued and unpaid Reference Interest Rate (%) 0,226%

August 8th, 2013

% of Initial Balance Number of Days (Act/360) 92
Outstanding Balance Last Payment Date May 16th, 2013

21.038.419,10 €
738.962,40 €

20.299.456,70 €

F.T.H. UCI 5
QUARTERLY BONDS PAYOUT REPORT

August 16th, 2013

BONDS. PRINCIPAL DATA

Principal Amortised Payment Date August 16th, 2013
Previous Balance Determination Date
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> 365 DAYS
3.178,34 €

3.124,41 €

94.016,29 €

3

965

   PRINCIPAL
Previous Balance
Principal Amortised

21.038.408,47 €
738.955,95 €

20.299.452,52 €

111.456,53 €
109.756,51 €

0,27% 0,42%% of Outstanding Balance 3,50% 0,38% 0,00% 0,46%

4 3
Outstanding Balance 710.467,99 €

Number of Credit Rights                                 34 4 0

77.874,70 € 0,00 €

2.406,99 € 4.434,44 €

385,16 € 1.741,41 €

54.362,96 € 86.092,44 €
Interest accrued on Credit Rights in Arrears 1.125,69 € 246,06 € 0,00 €
Principal Balance in Arrears 6.523,49 € 546,82 € 0,00 €

UP to 30 DAYS 30 to 60 DAYS 60 to 90 DAYS 90 to 180 DAYS 180 TO 365 DAYS

   PRINCIPAL BALANCE IN ARREARS

LTV

   INTEREST
Interest received during relevant period
Interest accrued during relevant period

Outstanding Balance 
Number of Credit Rights

28,13%

F.T.H. UCI 5
QUARTERLY COLLATERAL REPORT

August 16th, 2013

6



REDEMPTION PAID TO BTH's CLASS B
INTEREST PAID ON SUBORDINATED LOAN A (SANTANDER) 3.175,19 €

QUARTERLY REPORT - ALLOCATION OF CASH

738.962,40 €
CONTENTIOUS / JUDICIALS

     Outstanding Balance 2.650.000,00 €

     Previous Balance 2.650.000,00 €
     Period utilization 0,00 €

ADMINISTRATION FEE 6.000,00 €

PRINCIPAL RESERVE FUND
TREASURY ACCOUNT STATEMENT 2.650.000,00 €

VARIABLE FEE 62.362,21 €

109.756,51 € INTEREST PAID TO BTH's CLASS B
     Interest received under GIC 23,87 € REDEMPTION PAID TO BTH's CLASS A

3.175,19 €INTEREST PAID ON SUBORDINATED LOAN A (PARIBAS)
-2.106,67 €

5.607,60 €

OTHERS

CASH RECEIVED - INTEREST INTEREST PAID TO BTH's CLASS A 20.341,20 €
     Amortisation of Credit Rights 738.955,95 € MANAGEMENT FEE 2.916,56 €

     Interest received from Credit Rights

CASH RECEIVED - PRINCIPAL ORDINARY EXPENSES 4.089,31 €

August 16th, 2013

TOTAL CASH RECEIVED END OF PERIOD 846.629,66 € TOTAL CASH PAID END OF PERIOD 846.629,66 €

F.T.H. UCI 5
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SUBORDINATED LOAN A PARIBAS

     Total Outstanding Subordinated Loan 3.220.523,36 € 1.326.021,72 €

     Interest Rate 3,620% 0,85%

(2,10 %) 2.650.000,00 €

3,620% 0,85%     Interest Rate 

SUBORDINATED LOAN A SANTANDER

     Total Outstanding Subordinated Loan 3.220.523,36 € 1.326.021,73 €

SUBORDINATED ISSUE 4,53 % 13,05%

13,05%

SUBORDINATED LOANS
CONCEPTS INITIAL August 16th, 2013

PRINCIPAL RESERVE FUND 5.565.000,00 €

August 16th, 2013

CREDIT ENHACEMENT
CONCEPTS INITIAL August 16th, 2013

F.T.H. UCI 5
CREDIT ENHACEMENT AND SUBORDINATED LOAN
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TRANSITORY PROPERTIES Those assets in the balance of the Fund as a consequence of a judicial or non-judicial process.

F.T.H. UCI 5
DEFINITIONS

DETERMINATION DATE Means the date in which the Gestora will carry out the necessary calculations, on behalf of the Fund, for the 
distribution of the available funds at this date, according with the Order of Priority of Payments.
All the information regarding the Assets (Outstading Balance of the Credit Rights, arrears' tables, transitory 
properties, stratiphication tables, etc.) are refered to this mentioned date.
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Data May 2012 August 2012 November 2012 February 2013 May 2013 August 2013
0-30 days 4,542% 4,594% 2,909% 3,497% 3,322% 3,500%
30-60 days 0,103% 0,661% 0,416% 1,368% 0,411% 0,384%
60-90 days 0,128% 0,117% 0,605% 0,489% 0,532% 0,000%
90-180 days 0,235% 0,121% 0,262% 0,124% 0,000% 0,268%
180-365 days 0,153% 0,000% 0,120% 0,394% 0,477% 0,424%
>365 days 0,525% 0,543% 0,558% 0,577% 0,600% 0,463%

       FONDO DE TITULIZACIÓN  HIPOTECARIA
UCI 5

HISTORICAL ARREARS REPORT

0,000%

0,500%

1,000%

1,500%

2,000%

2,500%

3,000%

3,500%

4,000%

4,500%

5,000%

0-30 days

30-60 days

60-90 days

90-180 days

180-365 days

>365 days
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         1. IF 1.a) IS HIGHER THAN 1.b) THERE IS NO REDEMPTION OF CLASS B:
               1.a)MP's IN ARREARS OVER 90 DAYS 234.471,69 €              
               1.b) 7% MP's OUTSTANDING BALANCE 1.420.961,68 €           

1. IF 1.a) IS HIGHER THAN 1.b) THERE IS NO REDEMPTION OF RESERVE FUND:
               1.a) MP'S IN ARREARS OVER 90 DAYS N/A
               1.b) 3% MP'S OUTSTANDING BALANCE N/A
2. IF 2.a) IS LOWER THAN 2.b) THERE IS NO REDEMPTION OF RESERVE FUND:
               2.a) WEIGHTED AVERAGE RATE  MP's N/A
               2.b) WEIGHTED AVERAGE RATE BONDS A AND B + 0,25% N/A
3. IF 3.a) IS HIGHER THAN 3.b) THERE IS NO REDEMPTION OF RESERVE FUND:
               3.a) WRITTE OFF N/A
               3.b) 0,025% INITIAL OUTSTANDING BALANCE MP'S *N/A PAYMENT DATES N/A

THE RESERV FUND IS IN MINIMUN LEVEL REQUIERED EQUIVALENT TO 1% OF THE INITIAL MP´S OUTSTANDING BALANCE

TRIGGERS RESERVE FUND

TRIGGERS BONDS

       FONDO DE TITULIZACIÓN DE ACTIVOS
UCI 5

TRIGGERS
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OUTS. BALANC % OUTSTANDING LOANS % LOANS
SALDOS VIVOS % SALDOS VIVOS Nº. DE PRESTAMOS % Nº DE PRESTAMOS

0,02-9,99 599.142,94 2,9514% 104 10,7996%
10,00  -  19,99 2.458.677,91 12,1115% 192 19,9377%
20,00  -  29,99 4.916.953,17 24,2210% 261 26,8951%
30,00  -  39,99 5.057.287,78 24,9123% 176 18,2762%
40,00  -  49,99 4.807.866,80 23,6836% 159 16,5109%
50,00  -  59,99 2.389.745,33 11,7719% 71 7,3728%
60,00  -  70,00 69.778,59 0,3483% 2 0,2077%

L.T.V.

LTV (%)

FONDO DE TITULIZACIÓN  HIPOTECARIA
UCI 5
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Agreement Counterpart Rating Agency Minimum rating Current rating

Treasury account Banco Santander S.A. Moody's S/T: P-1 P-2

COUNTERPARTY DOES NOT HAVE THE MINIMUN RATING REQUIRED. TREASURY ACCOUNT HAS BEEN TRANFERED TO A COUTERPARTY WITH MINIMUN RATING REQUIRED.

F.T.H.: UCI 5
Counterpart
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F.T.H. UCI 5
INFORME TRIMESTRAL BONOS DE TITULIZACIÓN 

16 de agosto de 2013

BONOS TITULIZACIÓN DE ACTIVOS. PRINCIPAL DATOS
Saldo anterior 21.038.419,10 € Fecha de determinación 08/08/2013
Amortizaciones 738.962,40 € Fecha de Pago de Cupón Actual 16/08/2013
Saldo actual 20.299.456,70 € Fecha de Pago de Cupón Anterior 16/05/2013
% sobre saldo inicial 7,66% Número de días 92
Amortización devengada no pagada 0,00 € Tipo de referencia (%) 0,226%

Próxima Fecha de Pago 15/11/2013

BONOS DE TITULIZACIÓN DE ACTIVOS. INTERESES VIDA RESIDUAL (AÑOS)
16/08/2013

Intereses pagados Serie B 5.607,60 € SERIE A        7,50 0,27
Intereses pagados Serie A 20.341,20 € INICIAL

0,27Intereses devengados no pagados 0,00 € SERIE B        10,40
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F.T.H. UCI 5
INFORME TRIMESTRAL DERECHOS DE CREDITO 

16 de agosto de 2013

DERECHOS DE CRÉDITO. PRINCIPAL
Saldo anterior 21.038.408,47 €
Amortizaciones 738.955,95 €
Saldo actual 20.299.452,52 €
Número de derechos de credíto 965

Intereses devengados en el trimestre 111.456,53 €

DERECHOS DE CRÉDITO CON RETRASOS EN EL PAGO

LTV 28,13%

DERECHOS DE CRÉDITO. INTERESES
Intereses cobrados en el trimestre 109.756,51 €

4.434,44 € 3.178,34 €

HASTA 30 DÍAS 30 A 60 DÍAS 60 A 90 DÍAS 90 A 180 DÍAS 180 A 365 DIAS

246,06 € 0,00 € 385,16 € 1.741,41 €

MAS 365 DIAS

Principal 6.523,49 € 546,82 € 0,00 € 2.406,99 €

3.124,41 €

Saldo de los derechos de credíto 710.467,99 € 77.874,70 € 0,00 € 54.362,96 € 86.092,44 € 94.016,29 €
Intereses 1.125,69 €

0,27% 0,42% 0,46%
Número de derechos de credíto                                 34 4 0 4 3 3

% sobre saldo de los derechos de crédito 3,50% 0,38% 0,00%
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JUDICIALES
OTROS -2.106,67 €

F.T.H. UCI 5

ESTADO DE ORIGEN Y APLICACIÓN DE FONDOS Y CUENTA DE TESORERÍA

16 de agosto de 2013

ORIGEN 846.629,66 € APLICACIÓN 846.629,66 €
PRINCIPAL COBRADO GASTOS ORDINARIOS 4.089,31 €
     Amortización derechos de crédito 738.955,95 € COMISION SGFT 2.916,56 €
INTERESES COBRADOS INTERESES SERIE A 20.341,20 €
     Intereses de derechos de crédito 109.756,51 € INTERESES SERIE B 5.607,60 €
     Intereses de reinversión 23,87 € AMORTIZACION A 738.962,40 €

INTS PTMO SUBORDINADO SANTANDER 3.175,19 €
AMORTIZACION B

COMISION ADMON 6.000,00 €
INTS PTO. SUBORDINADO PARIBAS 3.175,19 €

COMISION VARIABLE 62.362,21 €

ESTADO CUENTA DE TESORERÍA 2.650.000,00 €
FONDO DE RESERVA                                                      
     Saldo anterior 2.650.000,00 €
     Utilizado en el período 0,00 €
     Saldo actual 2.650.000,00 €
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F.T.H. UCI 5
MEJORA CREDITICIA Y PRÉSTAMO SUBORDINADO

16 de agosto de 2013

MEJORA DE CRÉDITO
CONCEPTOS INICIAL 16 de agosto de 2013

EMISIÓN SUBORDINADA 4,53 % 13,05%

FONDO DE RESERVA                                                      5.565.000,00 € (2,10 %) 2.650.000,00 € 13,05%

PRÉSTAMOS  SUBORDINADOS
CONCEPTOS INICIAL 16 de agosto de 2013

     Tipo de interés 3,620 % 0,85%

PRESTAMO SUBORDINADO A SANTANDER                          

     Saldo vivo 3.220.523,36 € 1.326.021,73 €

     Tipo de interés 3,620 % 0,85%

PRESTAMO SUBORDINADO A PARIBAS                                

     Saldo vivo 3.220.523,36 € 1.326.021,72 €
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ADJUDICADOS Bienes en el activo del Fondo como consecuencia de un proceso judicial o extrajudicial.

F.T.H. UCI 5
DEFINICIONES

FECHA DE DETERMINACIÓN Será la fecha en que la Sociedad Gestora, en nombre del Fondo, realizará las cálculos necesarios para distribuir los fondos disponibles 
existentes a dicha fecha, de acuerdo con el orden de prelación de pagos descrito en el Folleto Informativo.
Todos los datos de los Activos Titulizados (Saldo Vivo DC's, tablas de morosidad, propiedades transitorias, datos estadísticos, etc.) 
están referidos a dicha fecha.

18



DEAL 265.000.000
MEZZ. DECLINN 8,00%
MEZZ. STOPS DECLINN 1,00%
VIDA RESIDUAL DESDE 08/08/2013

0,27 0,27

253.000.000,00 12.000.000,00
08/07/1999 0,00 253.000.000,00 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/1999 0,00 253.000.000,00 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/09/1999 0,00 253.000.000,00 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/1999 0,00 253.000.000,00 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/1999 16.446.217,31 253.000.000,00 12.000.000,00 16.446.217,31 -82.592.903.333,85 0,00 0,00
08/12/1999 0,00 236.553.782,69 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2000 0,00 236.553.782,69 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2000 9.420.025,24 236.553.782,69 12.000.000,00 9.420.025,24 -46.440.724.447,02 0,00 0,00
08/03/2000 0,00 227.133.757,45 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2000 0,00 227.133.757,45 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2000 9.098.063,34 227.133.757,45 12.000.000,00 9.098.063,34 -44.034.626.555,15 0,00 0,00
08/06/2000 0,00 218.035.694,11 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2000 0,00 218.035.694,11 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2000 8.787.377,30 218.035.694,11 12.000.000,00 8.787.377,30 -41.722.467.418,21 0,00 0,00
08/09/2000 0,00 209.248.316,81 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2000 0,00 209.248.316,81 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2000 8.486.916,54 209.248.316,81 12.000.000,00 8.486.916,54 -39.515.083.428,87 0,00 0,00
08/12/2000 0,00 200.761.400,27 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2001 0,00 200.761.400,27 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2001 8.195.653,12 200.761.400,27 12.000.000,00 8.195.653,12 -37.404.960.854,25 0,00 0,00
08/03/2001 0,00 192.565.747,14 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2001 0,00 192.565.747,14 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2001 7.914.223,02 192.565.747,14 12.000.000,00 7.914.223,02 -35.416.148.028,22 0,00 0,00
08/06/2001 0,00 184.651.524,12 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2001 0,00 184.651.524,12 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2001 7.642.066,77 184.651.524,12 12.000.000,00 7.642.066,77 -33.495.178.663,85 0,00 0,00
08/09/2001 0,00 177.009.457,35 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2001 0,00 177.009.457,35 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2001 7.378.890,05 177.009.457,35 12.000.000,00 7.378.890,05 -31.662.817.198,55 0,00 0,00
08/12/2001 0,00 169.630.567,30 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2002 0,00 169.630.567,30 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2002 7.123.634,27 169.630.567,30 12.000.000,00 7.123.634,27 -29.912.140.301,46 0,00 0,00
08/03/2002 0,00 162.506.933,03 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2002 0,00 162.506.933,03 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2002 6.877.109,23 162.506.933,03 12.000.000,00 6.877.109,23 -28.264.918.926,79 0,00 0,00
08/06/2002 0,00 155.629.823,80 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2002 0,00 155.629.823,80 12.000.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2002 6.636.874,67 155.629.823,80 12.000.000,00 6.562.278,31 -26.367.234.244,33 74.596,36 -299.728.177,43
08/09/2002 0,00 149.067.545,49 11.925.403,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2002 0,00 149.067.545,49 11.925.403,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2002 6.405.619,89 149.067.545,49 11.925.403,64 5.931.129,53 -23.285.614.538,08 474.490,36 -1.862.849.163,05
08/12/2002 0,00 143.136.415,96 11.450.913,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2003 0,00 143.136.415,96 11.450.913,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2003 6.182.496,05 143.136.415,96 11.450.913,28 5.724.533,38 -21.947.860.984,27 457.962,67 -1.755.828.878,74
08/03/2003 0,00 137.411.882,58 10.992.950,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

UCI 5 

           SERIE 
A PRINCIPAL VIDA MEDIA             SERIE 

B PRINCIPAL VIDA MEDIAFECHA PRINCIPAL 
AVAILABLE SENIOR NOTES MEZZANIE 

NOTES

1/'12:21
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           SERIE 
A PRINCIPAL VIDA MEDIA             SERIE 

B PRINCIPAL VIDA MEDIAFECHA PRINCIPAL 
AVAILABLE SENIOR NOTES MEZZANIE 

NOTES

08/04/2003 0,00 137.411.882,58 10.992.950,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2003 5.966.937,59 137.411.882,58 10.992.950,61 5.524.942,21 -20.690.908.584,44 441.995,38 -1.655.272.686,76
08/06/2003 0,00 131.886.940,37 10.550.955,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2003 0,00 131.886.940,37 10.550.955,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2003 5.756.210,40 131.886.940,37 10.550.955,23 5.329.824,45 -19.469.848.711,27 426.385,96 -1.557.587.896,90
08/09/2003 0,00 126.557.115,92 10.124.569,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2003 0,00 126.557.115,92 10.124.569,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2003 5.553.704,65 126.557.115,92 10.124.569,27 5.142.319,12 -18.311.798.401,33 411.385,53 -1.464.943.872,11
08/12/2003 0,00 121.414.796,79 9.713.183,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2004 0,00 121.414.796,79 9.713.183,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2004 5.358.170,41 121.414.796,79 9.713.183,74 4.961.268,90 -17.210.641.823,11 396.901,51 -1.376.851.345,85
08/03/2004 0,00 116.453.527,89 9.316.282,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2004 0,00 116.453.527,89 9.316.282,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2004 5.169.542,15 116.453.527,89 9.316.282,23 4.786.613,11 -16.173.965.683,22 382.929,05 -1.293.917.254,66
08/06/2004 0,00 111.666.914,79 8.933.353,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2004 0,00 111.666.914,79 8.933.353,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2004 4.982.823,10 111.666.914,79 8.933.353,18 4.613.725,10 -15.165.314.387,34 369.098,01 -1.213.225.150,99
08/09/2004 0,00 107.053.189,69 8.564.255,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2004 0,00 107.053.189,69 8.564.255,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2004 4.804.760,84 107.053.189,69 8.564.255,18 4.448.852,63 -14.214.084.149,86 355.908,21 -1.137.126.731,99
08/12/2004 0,00 102.604.337,06 8.208.346,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2005 0,00 102.604.337,06 8.208.346,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2005 4.631.626,76 102.604.337,06 8.208.346,96 4.288.543,30 -13.307.349.847,45 343.083,46 -1.064.587.987,80
08/03/2005 0,00 98.315.793,77 7.865.263,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2005 0,00 98.315.793,77 7.865.263,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2005 4.465.946,65 98.315.793,77 7.865.263,50 4.135.135,79 -12.463.299.272,63 330.810,86 -997.063.941,81
08/06/2005 0,00 94.180.657,97 7.534.452,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2005 0,00 94.180.657,97 7.534.452,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2005 4.301.043,83 94.180.657,97 7.534.452,64 3.982.447,99 -11.636.713.021,72 318.595,84 -930.937.041,74
08/09/2005 0,00 90.198.209,99 7.215.856,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2005 0,00 90.198.209,99 7.215.856,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2005 4.144.936,15 90.198.209,99 7.215.856,80 3.837.903,84 -10.861.267.863,97 307.032,31 -868.901.429,12
08/12/2005 0,00 86.360.306,15 6.908.824,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2006 0,00 86.360.306,15 6.908.824,49 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2006 3.994.687,91 86.360.306,15 6.908.824,49 3.698.785,10 -10.127.273.602,21 295.902,81 -810.181.888,18
08/03/2006 0,00 82.661.521,05 6.612.921,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2006 0,00 82.661.521,05 6.612.921,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2006 3.850.709,61 82.661.521,05 6.612.921,68 3.565.471,86 -9.444.934.951,72 285.237,75 -755.594.796,14
08/06/2006 0,00 79.096.049,19 6.327.683,94 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2006 0,00 79.096.049,19 6.327.683,94 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2006 3.709.375,14 79.096.049,19 6.327.683,94 3.434.606,62 -8.782.289.115,38 274.768,53 -702.583.129,23
08/09/2006 0,00 75.661.442,58 6.052.915,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2006 0,00 75.661.442,58 6.052.915,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2006 3.574.500,55 75.661.442,58 6.052.915,41 3.309.722,73 -8.158.466.541,65 264.777,82 -652.677.323,33
08/12/2006 0,00 72.351.719,84 5.788.137,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2007 0,00 72.351.719,84 5.788.137,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2007 3.442.478,49 72.351.719,84 5.788.137,59 3.187.480,08 -7.563.890.235,81 254.998,41 -605.111.218,86
08/03/2007 0,00 69.164.239,76 5.533.139,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2007 0,00 69.164.239,76 5.533.139,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2007 3.316.587,89 69.164.239,76 5.533.139,18 3.070.914,71 -7.013.969.202,22 245.673,18 -561.117.536,18
08/06/2007 0,00 66.093.325,05 5.287.466,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2007 0,00 66.093.325,05 5.287.466,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2007 3.189.585,57 66.093.325,05 5.287.466,00 2.953.319,97 -6.473.677.378,61 236.265,60 -517.894.190,29
08/09/2007 0,00 63.140.005,07 5.051.200,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2007 0,00 63.140.005,07 5.051.200,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2007 3.070.481,64 63.140.005,07 5.051.200,41 2.843.038,55 -5.970.380.960,23 227.443,08 -477.630.476,82
08/12/2007 0,00 60.296.966,52 4.823.757,32 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2008 0,00 60.296.966,52 4.823.757,32 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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08/02/2008 2.946.255,69 60.296.966,52 4.823.757,32 2.728.014,53 -5.477.853.171,05 218.241,16 -438.228.253,68
08/03/2008 0,00 57.568.951,99 4.605.516,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2008 0,00 57.568.951,99 4.605.516,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2008 2.832.797,26 57.568.951,99 4.605.516,16 2.622.960,43 -5.030.838.096,18 209.836,83 -402.467.047,69
08/06/2008 0,00 54.945.991,57 4.395.679,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2008 0,00 54.945.991,57 4.395.679,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2008 2.721.239,07 54.945.991,57 4.395.679,33 2.519.665,80 -4.600.909.758,30 201.573,26 -368.072.780,66
08/09/2008 0,00 52.426.325,76 4.194.106,06 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2008 0,00 52.426.325,76 4.194.106,06 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2008 2.617.694,12 52.426.325,76 4.194.106,06 2.423.790,85 -4.202.853.339,00 193.903,27 -336.228.267,12
08/12/2008 0,00 50.002.534,91 4.000.202,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2009 0,00 50.002.534,91 4.000.202,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2009 2.517.126,40 50.002.534,91 4.000.202,79 2.330.672,59 -3.826.964.398,91 186.453,81 -306.157.151,91
08/03/2009 0,00 47.671.862,32 3.813.748,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2009 0,00 47.671.862,32 3.813.748,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2009 2.422.314,15 47.671.862,32 3.813.748,99 2.242.883,48 -3.483.198.036,75 179.430,68 -278.655.842,94
08/06/2009 0,00 45.428.978,84 3.634.318,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2009 0,00 45.428.978,84 3.634.318,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2009 2.325.992,38 45.428.978,84 3.634.318,31 2.153.696,65 -3.146.550.804,74 172.295,73 -251.724.064,38
08/09/2009 0,00 43.275.282,19 3.462.022,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2009 0,00 43.275.282,19 3.462.022,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2009 2.236.567,28 43.275.282,19 3.462.022,58 2.070.895,63 -2.835.056.115,47 165.671,65 -226.804.489,24
08/12/2009 0,00 41.204.386,56 3.296.350,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2010 0,00 41.204.386,56 3.296.350,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2010 2.146.169,46 41.204.386,56 3.296.350,93 1.987.193,95 -2.537.646.671,36 158.975,52 -203.011.733,71
08/03/2010 0,00 39.217.192,62 3.137.375,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2010 0,00 39.217.192,62 3.137.375,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2010 2.062.732,54 39.217.192,62 3.137.375,41 1.909.937,54 -2.269.005.796,48 152.795,00 -181.520.463,72
08/06/2010 0,00 37.307.255,08 2.984.580,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2010 0,00 37.307.255,08 2.984.580,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2010 1.973.525,85 37.307.255,08 2.984.580,41 1.638.945,44 -1.796.284.206,97 334.580,41 -366.700.125,19
08/09/2010 0,00 35.668.309,63 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2010 0,00 35.668.309,63 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2010 1.893.798,82 35.668.309,63 2.650.000,00 1.893.798,82 -1.901.374.014,90 0,00 0,00
08/12/2010 0,00 33.774.510,81 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2011 0,00 33.774.510,81 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2011 1.815.068,52 33.774.510,81 2.650.000,00 1.815.068,52 -1.655.342.492,86 0,00 0,00
08/03/2011 0,00 31.959.442,29 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2011 0,00 31.959.442,29 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2011 1.743.102,37 31.959.442,29 2.650.000,00 1.743.102,37 -1.434.573.247,43 0,00 0,00
08/06/2011 0,00 30.216.339,92 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2011 0,00 30.216.339,92 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2011 1.668.480,14 30.216.339,92 2.650.000,00 1.668.480,14 -1.219.658.985,20 0,00 0,00
08/09/2011 0,00 28.547.859,78 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2011 0,00 28.547.859,78 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2011 1.601.106,34 28.547.859,78 2.650.000,00 1.601.106,34 -1.023.106.950,73 0,00 0,00
08/12/2011 0,00 26.946.753,44 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2012 0,00 26.946.753,44 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2012 1.533.181,71 26.946.753,44 2.650.000,00 1.533.181,71 -838.650.395,17 0,00 0,00
08/03/2012 0,00 25.413.571,73 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/04/2012 0,00 25.413.571,73 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/05/2012 1.471.400,04 25.413.571,73 2.650.000,00 1.471.400,04 -672.429.818,68 0,00 0,00
08/06/2012 0,00 23.942.171,69 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/07/2012 0,00 23.942.171,69 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/08/2012 1.393.016,63 23.942.171,69 2.650.000,00 1.393.016,63 -508.451.071,10 0,00 0,00
08/09/2012 0,00 22.549.155,06 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/10/2012 0,00 22.549.155,06 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/11/2012 1.329.058,38 22.549.155,06 2.650.000,00 1.329.058,38 -362.832.937,03 0,00 0,00
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08/12/2012 0,00 21.220.096,68 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/01/2013 0,00 21.220.096,68 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
08/02/2013 1.252.092,83 21.220.096,68 2.650.000,00 1.252.092,83 -226.628.802,71 0,00 0,00
11/03/2013 0,00 19.968.003,85 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
11/04/2013 0,00 19.968.003,85 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
12/05/2013 1.191.572,12 19.968.003,85 2.650.000,00 1.191.572,12 -104.858.346,51 0,00 0,00
12/06/2013 0,00 18.776.431,73 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
13/07/2013 0,00 18.776.431,73 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
13/08/2013 1.126.979,21 18.776.431,73 2.650.000,00 1.126.979,21 5.634.896,04 0,00 0,00
13/09/2013 0,00 17.649.452,52 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
14/10/2013 0,00 17.649.452,52 2.650.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
14/11/2013 20.667.048,85 17.649.452,52 2.650.000,00 17.649.452,52 1.729.646.346,96 2.650.000,00 259.700.000,00
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